Monthly Report April 2018

MATERIAL CIRCULATION

Adult

Juvenile

Young Adult

Periodicals

DVD

Kits

Adult Audio

Adult Music

Juvenile Audio

Children's Music

Young Adult Audio

Overdrive Audio

One-Click Audio

Overdrive E-Books

3M E-books

3M E-books Pay Per Use

Zinio Magazines

Freegal Download Music
Total Circulation

Last Year's Circulation

Change

Self-Check

DAYS OPEN

Ave. Daily Circulation

INCOME

Fines

Copier

Postage

FAX

Lost/damaged Books
Lost Cards

ILLs

Room Rental
Merchandise

Total

3,838
5,375
570
208
5,201
54
541
547
151
129
58
264
58
463
150
68
94
161
17,930
18,224
-294

7,755

29
618

$1,208.69
$472.00
$0.00
$115.00
$59.93
$5.00
$16.98
$50.00
$12.50
$1,940.10

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT

Dollars received
Material returned

ITEMS CATALOGED

Month

Adult

21%
30%
3%
1%
29%
0.30%
3%
3%
0.84%
0.72%
0.32%
1.47%
0.32%
2.58%
0.84%
0.37%
0.52%

0.90%

46.33%

Y-T-D
$1,446.04
$1,523.77

Juvenile Youth
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OPEN ACCESS CIRCULATION

Open Access
Hiawatha
Linn County
Cedar Rapids
Marion
Robins
Total Circulation

LIBRARY VISITS
2017
Daily Average
2016
Change

12,453
2,410
1,224
9,583
1,394

585

16,672

10,240
353
10,798
-558

INTER-LIBRARY LOANS

ILLs Sent
ILLs Received

REFERENCE
45 Reference/30 R. A

PROGRAMMING

people
Youth 1,333
QOutreach 614
Youth Total 1,947
Adult 823
QOutreach 35
Adult Total 858

Registered Borrowers
New this Month
Withdrawn

MEETING ROOM
Small Meeting Room
Large Meeting Room
Public
Library
Proctored Exams

Audio Video

39
17

75

programs
23
18
41
26
2
28

9,128
84
106

122
50
72
25
47

Periodicals

Total



ltems Added 178 143 51 22 109 48
ltems Withdrawn 12 4 2 4 94 64
EBSCOHOST
NEWSBANK Month Y-T-D Month Y-T-D
9 167 49 730
Academic 0 8
Pronunciator Log Ins Y-T-D Auto Repair 0 31
2 38 Small Business 0 0
Small Engine 0 1
FREEGAL Month Y-T-D Other 4 690
Download patrons/songs 22/161 202/1343 Total 4 730
Streaming patrons/songs 18/164 138/2809
Month Y-T-D User logir  Y-T-D
Learning Express 1 11 Lynda.com 42 309
GALE Month Y-T-D
sessions 193
INTERNET Ave./Day LastMonth  Change
Patrons 1244 42.90 1269 -25
Hours 1034 35.66 1038 -4
NICHE ACADEMY  Month Y-T-D
Views 110 367
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551
180



