Monthly Report April 2018

MATERIAL CIRCULATION	N	
Adult	3,838	21%
Juvenile	5,375	30%
Young Adult	570	3%
Periodicals	208	1%
DVD	5,201	29%
Kits	54	0.30%
Adult Audio	541	3%
Adult Music	547	3%
Juvenile Audio	151	0.84%
Children's Music	129	0.72%
Young Adult Audio	58	0.32%
Overdrive Audio	264	1.47%
One-Click Audio	58	0.32%
Overdrive E-Books	463	2.58%
3M E-books	150	0.84%
3M E-books Pay Per Use	68	0.37%
Zinio Magazines	94	0.52%
Freegal Download Music	161	0.90%
Total Circulation	17,930	
Last Year's Circulation	18,224	
Change	-294	
Self-Check	7,755	46.33%

DAYS OPEN	29
Ave. Daily Circulation	618

INCOME	
Fines	\$1,208.69
Copier	\$472.00
Postage	\$0.00
FAX	\$115.00
Lost/damaged Books	\$59.93
Lost Cards	\$5.00
ILLs	\$16.98
Room Rental	\$50.00
Merchandise	\$12.50
Total	\$1,940.10

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT

	Month	Y-T-D
Dollars received		\$1,446.04
Material returned		\$1,523.77

OPEN ACCESS CIRCULATION

Open Access	12,453
Hiawatha	2,410
Linn County	1,224
Cedar Rapids	9,583
Marion	1,394
Robins	585
Total Circulation	16,672

LIBRARY VISITS	
2017	10,240
Daily Average	353
2016	10,798
Change	-558

INTER-LIBRARY LOANS			
ILLs Sent	39		
ILLs Received	17		

REFERENCE	
45 Reference/30 R. A	75

PROGRAMMING				
people programs				
Youth	1,333	23		
Outreach	utreach 614 18			
Youth Total	1,947	41		
Adult	823	26		
Outreach	35	2		
Adult Total	858	28		

Registered Borrowers	9,128
New this Month	84
Withdrawn	106

MEETING ROOM	122
Small Meeting Room	50
Large Meeting Room	72
Public	25
Library	47
Proctored Exams	3

Items Added	178	143	51	22	109	48	551
Items Withdrawn	12	4	2	4	94	64	180

-		
NEWSBANK	Month	Y-T-D
	9	167

Pronunciator	Log Ins	Y-T-D	
	2	38	

FREEGAL	Month	Y-T-D
Download patrons/songs	22/161	202/1343
Streaming patrons/songs	18/164	138/2809

	Month	Y-T-D
Learning Express	1	11

GALE	Month	Y-T-D	
sessions			193

	Month	Y-T-D
	49	730
Academic	0	8
Auto Repair	0	31
Small Business	0	0
Small Engine	0	1
Other	4	690
Total	4	730

	User logir	Y-T-D
Lynda.com	42	309

INTERNET		Ave./Day	Last Month	Change
Patrons	1244	42.90	1269	-25
Hours	1034	35.66	1038	-4

NICHE ACADEMY	Month	Y-T-D	
Views		110	367